
4388 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 30 JUNE, 1925.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN
CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended
27th June, 1925.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

Counties (including all Boroughs therein).0

ENGLAND.
Buckingham
Lancaster
London
Middlesex ...
Stafford
Surrey
York, North Riding
York, West Riding

TOTAL

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.
1
6
2
1
1
3
1
1

16

Animals
Attacked.

No.
1
8
3
1
2
3
1
1

20

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein).*
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.

SCOTLAND.

TOTAL

No.
1

1

2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 27th Jane,
1925

f 19240mS!£% { }sg
Total for 26 weeks 1925

{ 1924
1Q04
1921

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

10

8
10
14

406

396
397
300

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.

13

9
11
16

469

463
451
344

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

19
• 1

3

21

1,327
9

1,124

A
ni

m
al

s 
sl

an
gh

t'r
d

as
 d

is
ea

se
d 

or
 e

x-
po

se
d 

to
 

in
fe

c-
tio

n.

No.

660
169
221

1,692

70,571
495

54,906

Glanders
(including
Farcy).§-f

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

s.

No.

1

2

1
3
1

'C

1
4S
3
a

"d
j

'

No.

"l

2

1
5
1

Parasitic
Mange.§

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

s.

No.

16

10
9

12

367

480
523
745

Ti
u

"3

't

i

No.

14
12
17

613

726
790

1,095

Babies.

Cases
Confirmed.

Q

No.

...

...

"l

O
th

er A
ni

m
al

 R
.

No.

...

...

...

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
tie

s.

No.

2

2
2

360

312
345
386

Swine
Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

30

30
59
26

.788

804
1,059

643

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
gh

te
re

d.

No.

12

11
28
23

279

212
429
252

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.
* For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and bhe

city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses,
t Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.


