DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914-continued.

RETURN OF OUTBREAKS OF SCHEDULED DISEASES WHICH HAVE BEEN CONFIRMED BY, OR NOTIFIED TO, THE MINISTRY during the week ended 27th June, 1925.

PARASITIC MANGE.§

	Coun		Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.							
				No.	No.						
Buckingha	\mathbf{m}	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••		1	1
Lancaster	•••		•••		•••	•••	•••	•••		6	8
London	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	2	3
Middlesex	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		•••		•••	1 1	1
Stafford	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••		1 1	2 3
Burrey	•••	•••	•••		•••	•••		•••		3	3
York, Nort	• • •	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	1		
York, West	Ridi	ng	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1	1
				To)TAL	•••	•••	•••	•••	16	20

SHEEP-SCAB.

		Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.									
Cornwall		•••	•••	E	NGLA	ND.	•••	•••	•••		No. 1
Argyll	•••	•••	SCOTLAND								1
			TOTAL		•••	•••	•••	•••	•••		2

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease,		Glanders (including Farcy).§†		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.		ine ver.
Period.	s con- attacked.		-uoo	slaught'rd sed or ex- to infec-	reported Local	scked.	reported Local	oked.	Cases Confirmed.		reported Local ies.	con-	tered.
	Outbreaks of firmed.	Animals atta		Animals slau as diseased posed to tion.	r in the	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks rep by the Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks reg by the Authorities.	Outbreaks confirmed.	Swine slaughtered.
Week ended 27th June.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
1925	10	13				***	16	20	•••	•••	2	30	12
Corresponding { 1924 1923 1922 1922	8 10 14	9 11 16	. 19 . 1 3	660 169 221	 1	 1	10 9 12	14 12 17	•••	***	2 2 	30 59 26	11 28 23
Total for 26 weeks 1925	106	469	21	1,692	2	2	367	613	•••	•••	360	788	279
Corresponding 1924 period in 1923 1922	396 397 300	463 451 344	1,327 9 1,124	70,571 495 54,906	1 3 1	1 5 1	480 523 745	726 790 1,095	ï	***	312 345 386	804 1,059 643	212 429 252

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

^{*} For convenience Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London. § Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.
† Including outbreaks in recently imported animals.